All students must be prepared and willing to commit themselves to any travel time required 

to achieve the educational goals of the program. For the externship portion of their program, 

students may be required to travel more than an hour to a clinical site. Travel to a clinical 

site varies and can be up to one hundred and twenty-five (125) miles one way from campus. 

In addition, some of our programs may occasionally conduct labs at our clinical sites. 

Students/applicants are encouraged to check with their program officials for more details. 

Rotation requirements will be presented to the students by their respective Clinical

[...]

Clinical Experience Sites will be assigned 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography Advanced 
Program Hours: 2295 Hours 

Program Length: 96 Weeks 

Credits: 92.5 Semester Credits 

SOC Code: 29-2031 

Instruction: Residential 

Credential Awarded: Diploma 

Program Overview 

The student receives one thousand four hundred and ninety-five (1495) hours of didactic 

and laboratory instruction and eight hundred (800) hours of clinical education allowing them 

to apply the lecture topics to practical use. The curriculum is designed to prepare competent 

entry-level general sonographers in the cognitive (knowledge), psychomotor (skills), and

[...]

1,675 Hours 

Program Length: 67 Weeks 

Credits: 65.5 Semester Credits 

SOC Code: 29-2035 

Instruction: Residential 

Credential Awarded: AAS Degree 

Program Overview 

The student receives six hundred ninety (690) hours of didactic training and nine hundred 

eighty-five (985) hours of clinical education allowing them to apply the lecture topics to 

practical use. The curriculum provides students with the technical, clinical, and interpersonal 

skills necessary to succeed in this field. In addition, the program prepares students to take